General Description
The MAX9382 evaluation kit (EV kit) includes the
MAX9382, a high-speed PECL/ECL phase-frequency
detector. The EV kit evaluates the MAX9382, which
compares single-ended reference (R) and VCO (V)
inputs and produces pulse streams on differential up
(U) and down (D) outputs, depending on the input
phase or frequency difference. The EV kit operates up

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2
2
10µF ±10%, 10V tantalum
capacitors (B case)
AVX TAJB106K010R or
Kemet T494B106K010AS
C3, C4
2
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
chip capacitors (0603)
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ104KA or
Murata GRM39X7R104K016A
C5, C6 2
0.01µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Taiyo Yuden EMK105BJ103KW
or
Murata GRM36X7R103K016AD
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX9382EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX WEBSITE
AVX 843-946-0238 843-626-3123 www.avxcorp.com
IRC 361-992-7900 361-992-3377 www.irctt.com
Kemet 864-963-6300 864-963-6322 www.kemet.com
Murata 770-436-1300 770-436-3030 www.murata.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 847-925-0899 www.t-yuden.com
Note: To evaluate the MAX9383, request a MAX9383ESA free
sample with the MAX9382EVKIT.
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX9382/MAX9383 when contacting these component suppliers.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1, R3 2 49.9Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R2, R4 0 Not installed, resistor (0402)
R5–R8 4
100Ω ±0.1%, 1/4W resistors
(0805)
IRC PFC-W0805R-03-1000-B
R, V, U, U,
D, D
6
SMA edge-mount connectors
Johnson Components
142-0701-801
U1 1 MAX9382ESA (8-pin SO)
None 1 MAX9382 PC board
None 1 MAX9382 EV kit data sheet
None 1 MAX9382 data sheet
E
v